
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035124-2024 

Contract

Double Blind Pragmatic Randomised Controlled Trial
(BOAT)

The Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-035124

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046e40  

Published 30 October 2024, 9:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Regent Point

NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE

NE7 7DN

Contact

Rebecca Dexter

Email

rebecca.dexter@nhs.net

Telephone

+44 1912137523

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035124-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035124-2024
mailto:rebecca.dexter@nhs.net


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC22 - Tyneside

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk
https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Double Blind Pragmatic Randomised Controlled Trial (BOAT)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33600000 - Pharmaceutical products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Newcastle Upon Tyne NHS Foundation Trust has awarded a contract for the Provision of
a Double Blind Pragmatic Randomised Controlled Trial: Bronchiectasis Optimising
Azithromycin prevention Treatment to reduce exacerbations (BOAT) via open procedure to
the supplier Eramol for 24 months with the option to extend for a further 12 months.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £312,354.95

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Trust undertakes clinical trials within the main pharmacy departments with the
responsibility for coordinating the dispensing process for the numerous commercial and non-



Page 4 to 7

commercial clinical trials conducted throughout the Newcastle Hospitals. The Pharmacy
departing is currently reviewing the uncertainty about how best to use long-term antibiotics
in people with Bronchiectasis to reduce the risk of future exacerbations.
Although guidelines are consistent in recommending azithromycin as the prophylactic
antibiotic of choice, there are distinct differences between them, notably in eligibility criteria
for azithromycin chemoprophylaxis, dose, and duration of treatment.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-017699

/Notice/017699-2024


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Eramol (UK) Ltd

Unit 9 North Downs Business Park, Limepit Lane, Sevenoaks, Kent, England, TN13 2TL

Sevenoaks

TN13 2TL

Telephone

+44 7909211181

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 6 to 7

UKC22 - Tyneside

National registration number

08681617

Internet address

https://eramol.com/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £312,354.95

Total value of the contract/lot: £312,354.95

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Newcastle Upon Tyne Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Freeman Hospital, Freeman Road, High Heaton

Newcastle-upon-Tyne

 NE7 7DN

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk

https://eramol.com/
https://www.newcastle-hospitals.nhs.uk


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-12T20:28:29+0100
	TCPDF




